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HC series 
VF (Very High Flexion) tire line
Mitas Agricultural Tires 

HC 3000 & HC 3000 R – Technical data and load capacities

HC 1000 – Technical data and load capacities

# Tread pattern HC 3000 R

# NRO: The NRO marking allows VF tires to use narrower rims which are the same size as used with standard radial tires in the same dimension.* Further admissible rims on request 

Load values for 9 psi are for calculating dual and triple load values only.
For plowing with single driven tires in the furrow, a minimum inflation pressure of 12 psi is required.
For intensive road transport at 44/40/31/25/19 mph the pressure must be increased by 6 psi. Maximum inflation pressure should never be exceeded.
All load values are valid for ground slopes up to and including 20% (11°). When operating on slopes greater than 20%, please, contact the producer.
Load-pressure data for cyclic applications apply to low-torque transport operations at max. speeds of 9 mph and for a max. distance of 0.5 mile before discharging the load and returning empty.
Cyclic application (CFO) means harvester´s motion with full grain tank till its discharging.
CFO: Cyclic Field Operation.
Tubeless tires may be used with a tube.

HC 2000 – Technical data and load capacities

Trelleborg Wheel Systems is fully compliant with the limits on Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)  
determined by the European Directive EC/2005/69 and REACH Regulation EC/1907/2006, since December 1st 2009.

Tire size

Service
description

LI/SS

Permitted  
rims*

Tire 
section 
width
(inch)

Tire 
outer 
dia

meter
(inch)

Static
loaded
radius
(inch)

Rolling 
circum
ference
(inch)

Tread 
depth
(32nd)

RCI Flat plate
(sq. inch)

Number 
of lugs

× 2

Tire
weight

(lbs)

Tire load capacity (lbs) at tire pressure (psi)
Speed (mph)

9 12 15 17 20 23 29 35 41 46 58

VF 420/85 R 28
151 D

DW 15 L
DW 14 L

17.0
16.6 56.3 25.0 163.8 60 41 295 20 249

4,840 5,530 6,220 6,910 7,600 25–40
4,230 4,940 5,640 6,340 7,060 7,760 19
4,560 5,330 6,090 6,840 7,610 8,370 6
3,650 4,260 4,870 5,470 6,090 6,690 25–40 Dual

VF 540/65 R 30
155 D

DW 20 B
DW 18 L
W 18 L

22.4
21.7
21.7

57.3 25.6 170.9 60 42 372 20 330

6,390 7,300 7,960 8,550 25–40
5,910 6,530 7,440 8,110 8,720 19
6,370 7,030 8,030 8,750 9,400 6

4,410 5,090 5,620 6,430 7,000 7,520 25–40 Dual

VF 540/65 R 30
161 D
(158 E)

DW 20 B
DW 18 L
W 18 L

22.6
21.8
21.8

57.5 26.0 173.6 60 42 372 21 330

5,840 6,620 7,270 7,830 8,540 9,350 44
6,390 7,170 7,980 8,540 9,370 10,200 25–40

5,910 6,530 7,310 8,140 8,720 9,560 10,410 19
6,370 7,030 7,880 8,780 9,400 10,310 11,220 6

4,410 5,090 5,620 6,310 7,020 7,520 8,250 8,970 25–40 Dual

VF 600/70 R 30
165 D

DW 21 B
DW 20 B

24.6
24.2 62.2 26.6 181.9 63 43 481 20 443

7,290 8,330 9,370 10,420 11,400 25–40
7,430 8,500 9,560 10,630 11,590 19
8,020 9,170 10,310 11,470 12,490 6

5,500 6,420 7,330 8,250 9,170 9,990 25–40 Dual

VF 380/85 R 34
149 D

DW 13
DW 12

15.6
15.2 59.1 26.7 177.2 58 42 287 23 242

4,540 5,180 5,830 6,470 7,150 25–40
3,960 4,630 5,280 5,950 6,600 7,310 19
4,280 4,990 5,700 6,420 7,120 7,880 6
3,420 4,000 4,560 5,140 5,700 6,310 25–40 Dual

VF 420/85 R 34
154 D

DW 15 L
DW 14 L

17.4
17.0 61.8 27.8 185.0 60 43 357 22 261

5,280 6,040 6,790 7,550 8,250 25–40
4,630 5,390 6,160 6,920 7,710 8,430 19
4,990 5,810 6,650 7,470 8,310 9,100 6
3,990 4,650 5,310 5,980 6,650 7,280 25–40 Dual

VF 540/65 R 34
163 D
(160 E)

DW 20 B
DW 18 L
W 18 L

22.4
21.7
21.7

62.4 28.0 184.1 60 43 372 22 373

6,170 6,950 7,610 8,270 9,100 9,900 44
6,780 7,610 8,390 9,100 9,920 10,700 25–40

6,130 6,910 7,760 8,560 9,280 10,120 10,970 19
6,620 7,460 8,370 9,230 10,010 10,910 11,830 6

4,590 5,290 5,960 6,690 7,380 8,000 8,730 9,460 25–40 Dual

VF 380/95 R 38
154 B

DW 13
DW 12

15.5
15.1 65.7 28.9 194.9 60 44 318 26 283

5,400 6,010 6,730 7,440 8,250 25–31
4,600 5,510 6,130 6,860 7,600 8,430 19
4,960 5,940 6,620 7,400 8,190 9,100 6
3,970 4,750 5,290 5,920 6,550 7,280 25–31 Dual

VF 480/70 R 38
172 D

DW 16 L
DW 15 L
DW 18 L

19.1
18.7
19.9

64.6 29.9 200.4 59 44 349 20 331

6,620 7,390 8,270 9,100 9,920 10,470 11,360 12,350 13,900 25–40
4,840 6,750 7,530 8,430 9,280 10,120 10,680 11,590 12,590 14,170 19
5,210 7,280 8,130 9,100 10,010 10,910 11,520 12,490 13,580 15,280 6

3,220 4,170 5,820 6,500 7,280 8,000 8,730 9,220 9,990 10,870 12,230 25–40 Dual

VF 520/85 R 42
174 B

DW 18 L
DW 16 L

21.5
20.7 77.4 35.0 231.1 66 47 450 25 533

9,100 10,200 11,490 12,790 13,890 14,800 25–31
8,210 9,280 10,410 11,720 13,040 14,170 15,070 19
8,850 10,010 11,220 12,650 14,070 15,280 16,250 6

6,090 7,080 8,000 8,970 10,110 11,260 12,230 13,000 25–31 Dual

VF 650/65  R 42
170 D

DW 23 B
DW 21 B

26.4
25.6 75.2 33.9 226.0 64 47 481 20 564

8,930 10,110 11,260 12,330 13,200 25–40
9,110 10,310 11,480 12,570 13,490 19
9,820 11,120 12,380 13,560 14,550 6

6,800 7,860 8,900 9,910 10,850 11,640 25–40 Dual

VF 710/70 R 42
179 D

DW 23 B
DW 25 B

28.0
28.7 80.7 35.6 239.4 69 48 705 22 816

11,090 12,350 13,760 15,320 17,100 25–40
11,310 12,590 14,030 15,630 17,430 19
12,200 13,580 15,140 16,860 18,800 6

8,140 9,760 10,870 12,110 13,480 15,040 25–40 Dual

VF 480/80 R 46
164 D

DW 16 L
DW 15 L
DW 18 L

18.9
18.5
19.7

76.4 34.3 228.3 62 47 388 24 436

7,020 8,050 9,030 10,070 11,000 25–40
7,170 8,210 9,210 10,230 11,250 19
7,730 8,850 9,930 11,040 12,130 6

5,310 6,190 7,080 7,950 8,830 9,700 25–40 Dual

VF 480/80 R 46
175 D

DW 16 L
DW 15 L
DW 18 L

19.5
19.1
20.3

76.4 34.3 228.3 62 47 388 24 454

8,050 9,030 10,070 11,030 12,020 12,790 14,330 15,200 25–40
7,170 8,210 9,210 10,260 11,250 12,260 13,040 14,620 15,520 19
7,730 8,850 9,930 11,070 12,130 13,220 14,070 15,770 16,740 6

5,310 6,170 7,080 7,940 8,850 9,700 10,570 11,260 12,610 13,380 25–40 Dual

VF 480/95 R 50
170 B

DW 16 L
DW 15 L
DW 18 L

19.1
18.7
19.9

84.6 38.2 252.0 67 49 504 28 526

8,490 9,650 10,670 11,910 13,200 25–31
7,470 8,650 9,850 10,880 12,150 13,490 19
8,060 9,340 10,620 11,740 13,100 14,550 6
6,450 7,470 8,490 9,390 10,470 11,640 25–31 Dual

VF 380/105 R 54
168 B

W 13
W 12

15.7
15.3 84.4 38.2 252.8 64 49 287 33 415

6,950 7,880 8,820 9,650 10,470 11,690 12,300 25–31
6,150 7,090 8,040 9,000 9,830 10,680 11,920 12,590 19
6,630 7,640 8,670 9,700 10,610 11,520 12,860 13,580 6
5,300 6,110 6,930 7,760 8,490 9,220 10,290 10,870 25–31 Dual

Tire size

Service
description

LI/SS

Permitted  
rims*

Tire 
section 
width
(inch)

Tire 
outer 

dia meter
(inch)

Static
loaded
radius
(inch)

Rolling 
circum
ference
(inch)

Tread 
depth
(32nd)

RCI Flat plate
(sq. inch)

Number 
of lugs

× 2

Tire
weight

(lbs)

Tire load capacity (lbs) at tire pressure (psi) Speed  
(mph)

12 15 17 23 29 35 41 46 52

 NEW
VF 750/65 R 26 CFO

180 B

DW 27
DW 25
DW 28

30.6
29.8
31.0

63.9 26.8 184.3 71 43 527 17 587

9,100 10,220 11,360 13,560 14,770 16,100 17,600 0–31
8,000 9,000 9,990 11,930 13,000 14,170 15,520 0–31 Dual

12,280 13,800 15,340 18,310 19,940 21,730 23,810 0–9 CFO
10,800 12,150 13,490 16,120 17,550 19,120 20,960 0–9 CFO Dual

 NEW
VF 1000/65 R 32 CFO#

200 A8
DW 36
DW 38

41.0
41.8 83.1 37.0 247.0 81 49 905 18 1 095

21,270 23,680 25,080 28,090 31
17,640 19,850 23,370 26,020 27,560 30,900 0–25
19,580 22,030 25,940 28,890 30,590 34,270 19 CFO
23,460 26,390 31,090 34,610 36,660 41,060 9 CFO

VF 580/80 R 34 CFO
178 B

W 20
W 18
W 21

23.6
24.0
22.8

70.2 29.7 207.3 67 46 465 23 533

8,270 9,370 10,580 12,790 13,890 15,210 16,500 0–31
7,280 8,250 9,320 11,260 12,230 13,380 14,550 0–31 Dual

11,170 12,660 14,290 17,270 18,750 20,540 22,330 0–9 CFO
9,820 11,140 12,570 15,190 16,500 18,070 19,650 0–9 CFO Dual

VF 520/85 R 42 CFO
177 B

DW 18
DW 16

21.7
20.9 77.4 33.7 230.7 66 47 450 25 533

8,050 9,120 10,200 12,790 13,890 14,770 16,100 0–31
7,080 8,030 8,970 11,260 12,230 13,000 14,170 0–31 Dual

10,870 12,310 13,770 17,270 18,750 19,940 21,730 0–9 CFO
9,570 10,840 12,120 15,190 16,500 17,550 19,120 0–9 CFO Dual

VF 580/85 R 42 CFO
183 B

DW 18
DW 20
DW 21

23.0
23.8
24.2

80.3 36.2 240.2 73 48 465 22 654

9,650 10,830 12,020 14,770 16,540 17,640 19,300 0–31
8,490 9,530 10,570 13,000 14,550 15,520 16,980 0–31 Dual

13,020 14,620 16,230 19,940 22,330 23,810 26,050 0–9 CFO
11,450 12,870 14,280 17,550 19,650 20,960 22,920 0–9 CFO Dual

VF 710/70 R 42 CFO
190 B

DW 23 B
DW 25 B

28.1
28.9 81.5 36.2 241.7 69 48 698 22 785

11,030 12,350 13,890 17,090 18,740 19,850 22,050 23,400 0–31
9,700 10,870 12,230 15,040 16,490 17,460 19,400 20,570 0–31 Dual

14,880 16,670 18,750 23,080 25,300 26,790 29,770 31,550 0–9 CFO
13,100 14,670 16,500 20,310 22,270 23,570 26,200 27,770 0–9 CFO Dual

 
VF 710/70 R 42 CFO

193 B
DW 23 B
DW 25 B

28.1
28.9 82.0 36.2 241.7 69 48 698 22 820

11,030 12,350 13,890 17,090 18,740 19,850 22,050 23,370 25,400 0–31
9,700 10,870 12,230 15,040 16,490 17,460 19,400 20,570 22,310 0–31 Dual

14,880 16,670 18,750 23,080 25,300 26,790 29,770 31,550 34,230 0–9 CFO
13,100 14,670 16,500 20,310 22,270 23,570 26,200 27,770 30,120 0–9 CFO Dual

Tire size

Service
description

LI/SS

Permitted  
rims*

Tire 
section 
width
(inch)

Tire 
outer 

dia meter
(inch)

Static
loaded
radius
(inch)

Rolling 
circum
ference
(inch)

Tread 
depth
(32nd)

RCI Flat plate
(sq. inch)

Number 
of lugs

× 2

Tire
weight

(lbs)

Tire load capacity (lbs) at tire pressure (psi) Speed  
(mph)

15 23 29 35 41 46 52 58 64

 NEW
VF 650/65 R 38 # 

180 D
DW 23 B 
DW 21 B

25.8
25.0 71.9 31.7 212.6 53 46 NA 26 494

9,370 12,790 13,890 15,210 16,540 17,600 25–40
9,560 13,040 14,170 15,520 16,870 17,990 19

10,310 14,070 15,280 16,740 18,190 19,400 6
8,250 11,260 12,230 13,380 14,550 15,520 25–40 Dual

VF 380/90 R 46
173 D

DW 13
DW 12

15.7
15.3 72.7 32.9 218.1 48 46 273 33 313

6,170 8,540 9,370 10,200 11,080 11,960 12,730 13,510 14 300 25–40
6,300 8,720 9,560 10,410 11,300 12,200 12,990 13,780 14 620 19
6,790 9,400 10,310 11,220 12,190 13,160 14,010 14,860 15 770 6
5,440 7,520 8,250 8,970 9,750 10,530 11,200 11,880 12 610 25–40 Dual

 NEW
VF 750/60  R 46 #

189 D

DW 27 B
DW 25 B
DW 28 B

29.7
28.9
30.1

81.5 36.3 242.1 55 49 NA 26 735

11,690 16,100 17,640 19,290 20,950 22,700 25–40
11,920 16,420 17,990 19,680 21,370 23,160 19
12,860 17,710 19,400 21,220 23,040 24,980 6
10,290 14,170 15,520 16,980 18,430 19,990 25–40 Dual

VF 380/105 R 50
176 D

DW 13
DW 12

15.7
15.4 80.4 36.5 244.1 49 48 248 34 448

8,540 10,470 11,250 12,020 13,170 14,330 15,210 15,700 25–40
8,720 10,680 11,470 12,260 13,440 14,620 15,520 15,960 19
9,400 11,520 12,370 13,220 14,490 15,770 16,740 17,220 6
7,520 9,220 9,890 10,570 11,590 12,610 13,380 13,780 25–40 Dual

VF 480/80 R 50
181 D

DW 16 L
DW 15 L

19.8
19.4 81.3 35.8 240.2 52 48 403 30 503

8,530 11,730 12,880 13,720 14,960 16,220 17,200 18,200 25–40
8,700 11,960 13,130 13,990 15,260 16,540 17,540 18,560 19
9,380 12,900 14,170 15,080 16,460 17,840 18,920 20,010 6
7,510 10,320 11,330 12,070 13,160 14,270 15,140 16,010 25–40 Dual

VF 320/105 R 54
169 D

DW 11
DW 10

13.2
12.8 80.5 36.2 242.1 50 48 217 40 348

6,020 8,270 9,070 9,670 10,550 11,430 12,110 12,800 25–40
6,140 8,430 9,250 9,870 10,760 11,660 12,350 13,040 19
6,630 9,100 9,980 10,640 11,610 12,580 13,320 14,070 6
5,290 7,280 7,980 8,510 9,280 10,070 10,660 11,260 25–40 Dual
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VF Very High Flexion tire  |  HC 3000, HC 3000 R, HC 2000 & HC 1000



HC 3000 & HC 3000 R 
VF harvester tire 
for Cyclic Field Operation (CFO)

HC 1000 
 LOAD CAPACITY 

 TRACTION 

 SOIL PROTECTION 

 HANDLING ON ROAD 

 COST EFFICIENCY 

HC 3000 R 
 LOAD CAPACITY 

 TRACTION 

 SOIL PROTECTION 

 HANDLING ON ROAD 

 COST EFFICIENCY 

HC 3000
 LOAD CAPACITY 

 TRACTION 

 SOIL PROTECTION 

 HANDLING ON ROAD 

 COST EFFICIENCY 

HC 2000
 LOAD CAPACITY 

 TRACTION 

 SOIL PROTECTION 

 HANDLING ON ROAD 

 COST EFFICIENCY 

Less inflation pressure provides excellent traction efficiency.

Higher load capacity for higher haulage efficiency.

Larger footprint for better ground protection and reduced soil compaction.

HC 3000 R – Gentle to grassland due to rounded shoulder.

Lower inflation pressure provides 
excellent traction efficiency.

Better ground protection thanks to 
reduced soil compaction.

Higher load capacity for higher 
haulage efficiency.

HC 2000
VF (Very Hight Flexion) tires
for high-horsepower tractors

HC 1000
VF (Very Hight Flexion) tires
for self-propelled sprayers

Constant tire pressure at any speed (VF concept)  
for a load capacity of 6,460 lbs
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19 mph

20

– 29 %

15 23 15 29 15

25 mph 31 mph

– 39 % – 50 %  540/65 R 30 Standard

  Mitas VF 540/65 R 30 HC 2000

More lugs provide better durability, longer service life and lower operation cost.

Higher maximum speed (40 mph) for less time on the road.

Reduced soil compaction for higher loads thanks to lower inflation pressure.

VF Very High Flexion tire  |  HC 3000, HC 3000 R, HC 2000 & HC 1000

Standard 710/70 R 42 179A8 VF 710/70 R 42 CFO 800/70 R 38 181A8

Inflation pressure (psi) 55 41 44
Footprint (%) 100 136 127

Inflation Pressures and Footprints at 29,330 lbs load/tire at cyclic field conditions.

Mitas VF 710/70 R 42 CFO HC 3000
Lower Soil Compaction for sustainable farming.

+ 36 % + 27 %




